

12
SC No. 517/2024
STATE Vs. FAGNU RAM
FIR No. 35 /2024
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Md. Haider Ayyoob, counsel for accused Fagnu Ram.
Sh. Manu Bakshi, counsel for accused Rajeev Vinod Khosla (through VC).

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by the learned counsel on behalf of accused Fagnu Ram. Same is taken on record.

Time is sought by Ld. Counsel Sh. Md. Haider Ayyoob stating that he has been recently engaged.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **12.12.2024. Issue notice to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/15.10.2024(kk)