

**PARCHA YADASAT**

**SC NO. 517-2024**  
**STATE Vs. FAGNU RAM**  
**FIR No. 35 /2024**  
**PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi**

12.12.2024

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Learned Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused persons produced from judicial custody.  
Ms. Ishika Miglani, counsel for accused persons (through VC).

Main file is not traceable.

Ahlmad seeks sometime to trace out the same.

Let main file be put up on **03.01.2025**. **Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/12.12.2024(kk)