

**SC 517/2024
STATE Vs. FAGNU RAM
FIR No. 35/2024
PS Crime Branch
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act**

03.01.2025

**The undersigned is also looking-after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused persons not produced from judicial custody.
Ms. Yashika Miglani, proxy counsel for accused
Rajeev Vinod Khosla through VC.

Be awaited.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/03.01.2025_(vp)

At 12:30 PM

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Accused Fagnu Ram submits that his counsel (Mr.
Vikrant Pandey) is not available today.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next
date for assistance in arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on **13.02.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/03.01.2025_(vp)