

Interim Bail Application
State Vs. Fagnuram & Ors.
FIR No. 35/2024
PS Crime Br.
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

25.01.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mohd. Haider Ayyoob and Shri Vikrant Pandey, Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the Jail Superintendent to file detailed
medical report on NDOH.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person and to file
reply on NDOH.

Put up on **03.02.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/25.01.2025_(vp)