

**SC No. 517-24  
State Vs. Fagnu Ram  
FIR No. 35/24  
PS Crime Branch  
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act**

13.02.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.

**Issue notice to the SHO concerned to file FSL report  
on or before the NDOH.**

**Put up for arguments on charge on 17.04.2025. Let  
notice be also issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/13.02.2025(kk)**