

4

SC no. 517/2024

STATE Vs. FAGNU RAM

FIR no. 35/2024

PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi

U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajeev Vinod Khosla produced from JC
with Ld. Counsel Mr. Vaibhav.
Accused Fagnu Ram produced from JC.
IO SI Avdhesh Dixit is present.

On inquiry, accused Fagnu Ram submits that he has not engaged any counsel.

On his request of accused Fagnu Ram, Ms. Kanchan Diwan, Ld. Dy. LADC is appointed as his counsel during trial of this case.

IO submits that he has already supplied the copy of charge-sheet. Copy already supplied.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for scrutiny of documents/arguments/framing of charge on **20.08.2025**.

Copy of order be given dasti to Ms. Kanchan Diwan, Ld. Dy. LADC.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/04.07.2025