

**SC No. 517-24**  
**FIR No. 35/24**  
**State Vs. Fagnu Ram**  
**PS Crime Branch**

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Fagnu Ram on bail in person with Ld.  
counsel Mr. Hasim Alam.  
Accused Rajeev Vinod Khosla on bail in person  
with Ld. counsel Sh. Nikhil Sharma.

IO SI Avdhesh Dixit has sent a request for  
adjournment.

On inquiry, both accused submit that they have not  
received copy of supplementary charge-sheet quat FSL result till  
date.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person with  
additional copy of supplementary charge-sheet to supply to both  
the accused persons, returnable on **26.11.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/15.10.2025