

SC No. 517-24
FIR No. 35/24
State Vs. Fagnu Ram
PS Crime Branch

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Fagnu Ram on bail in person with Ld.
counsel Ms. Khushi.
Accused Rajeev Vinod Khosla on bail in person.
IO SI Avdresh in person.

Copy of supplementary charge-sheet is supplied to
both accused persons against acknowledgment.

Put up for scrutiny of documents and arguments/
framing of charge on **21.01.2026**. **Let notice be issued to the IO
to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/26.11.2025