

SC 517-2024
STATE Vs. FAGNU RAM
FIR NO. 35/2024
PS Crime Branch

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kamaal Akhtar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Nikhil Sharma, Ld. counsel for the accused
Rajiv Vinod Khosla.
Sh. Shaurya Kapoor, Ld. counsel for accused Fagnu
Ram.
Both accused on bail in person.

IO SI Avdhesh has sent a request for adjournment on
account of assigning of duty in Re-public Day Arrangement.

At joint request, put up for arguments/ framing of
charge on **02.03.2026. Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in
person on the NDOH.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/21.01.2026