

**4 SC 517-2024
STATE Vs. FAGNU RAM
FIR NO. 35/2024
PS Crime Branch**

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Notification Endst. No. 432-483/G-4/ Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Fagnu Ram on bail with Ld. proxy counsel Mr. Mohd. Haider.
Accused Rajeev Vinod Khosla on bail.

Ld. counsel for accused Fagnu Ram seeks an adjournment stating that the mother of the Ld. Main Counsel is not well and therefore, he is not available today.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments/ framing of charge on 05.05.2026.

At the request of Ld. counsel for accused, date is changed to **19.05.2026 as last and final opportunity**. The date i.e. 05.05.2026 is hereby stand cancelled.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.03.2026